
Date Destination Page # Meeting Place – Trailhead Departure Leader Phone 
Sun. Feb 4 Alfred Savage Centre, Snow Valley & John Nature Centre 15 Alfred Savage Centre (off Fox Drive) 10:15 a.m. MDT John S.

Sun. Feb 11 No Hike - Bi-Weekly Winter Schedule
Sun. Feb 18 Whitemud Park to Laurier Park, via Hawrelak Park Footbridge 15 Whitemud Park (off Fox Drive) 10:15 a.m. MDT Martha M. 780-913-9779

Sun. Feb 25 No Hike - Bi-Weekly Winter Schedule
Sun. Mar 3 Mill Creek Ravine in Mill Woods N/A 33B Ave & 22 St (park on 33B Ave) 10:15 a.m. MDT Helen W. 780-468-4331

Sun. Mar 10 No Hike - Bi-Weekly Winter Schedule
Sun. Mar 17 Happy Valley Trail (Camrose) 57 Valleyview Drive, Camrose 10:15 a.m. MDT Irene M. 780-679-2218

Sun. Mar 24 No Hike - Bi-Weekly Winter Schedule
Sun. Mar 31 No Hike (Easter)
Sun. Apr 7 St. Albert Trails 125 Lot  across from “Musée Héritage” 10:15 a.m. MDT Terry E. 780-299-6007

Sun. Apr 14 No Hike - Bi-Weekly Winter Schedule
Sun. Apr 21 South Saunders Lake – A33 to A30 25 A33 off Rollyview Road 10:15 a.m. MDT JoAnne B. & Lee S. 780-487-0645

Sun. Apr 28 Battle River (Duhamel Campground to RB Hill) 53 Duhamel Campground off Hwy 21 9:45 a.m. MDT Mary M. 780-608-0593

Sun. May 5 Ministik – A87 to Horseshoe Lake 71 A87-Twp Rd 502/RR 210, ~200m S 9:45 a.m. MDT Helen W. 780-468-4331

Sun. May 12 Kopp Lake 27 A35 – Twp Rd 492/RR 235 9:45 a.m. MDT John S.

Sun. May 19 Pipestone Creek (A49 to hill just after A51) 43 A49/Hwy 814 (south of Twp Rd 472) 9:45 a.m. MDT JoAnne B. & Lee S. 780-487-0645

Sun. May 26 Miquelon “Social” & Hike to St. FX Lookout (Tentative) 69 Miquelon Park Office Parking Lot 9:45 a.m. MDT Anita, JoAnne & Lee 780-524-9817

Sun. Jun 2 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Jun 9 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Jun 16 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Jun 23 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Jun 30 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Jul 7 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Jul 14 Stoney Creek 57 A67 - RR205/Twp Rd 461 9:45 a.m. MDT Elizabeth B. 780-672-2873

Sun. Jul 21 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Jul 28 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Aug 4 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Aug 11 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Aug 18 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Aug 25 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Sep 1 Battle River (Duhamel Campground to Fidler’s Monument) 51 Duhamel Campground off Hwy 21 9:45 a.m. MDT Elizabeth B. 780-672-2873

Sun. Sep 8 Ministik Berg - Nature Conservancy Trails 77 A89A - RR210 (~1km off Hwy14) 9:45 a.m. MDT Delaney S.

Sun. Sep 15 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Sep 22 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Sep 29 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Oct 6 2024-2025 Summer Schedule to be updated in March 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 9:45 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Oct 13 No Hike (Thanksgiving)
Sun. Oct 20 Battle River (Duhamel Campground to RB Hill) 53 Duhamel Campground off Hwy 21 9:45 a.m. MDT Mary M. 780-608-0593

Sun. Oct 27 Wanison Stopover “Social” (Tentative) 69 Miquelon Park Office Parking Lot 9:45 a.m. MDT Anita, TBD 780-524-9817

Sun. Nov 3 No Hike - Bi-Weekly Winter Schedule
Sun. Nov 10 2024-2025 Winter Schedule to be updated in Summer/Fall 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 10:15 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Nov 17 No Hike - Bi-Weekly Winter Schedule
Sun. Nov 24 2024-2025 Winter Schedule to be updated in Summer/Fall 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 10:15 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Dec 1 No Hike - Bi-Weekly Winter Schedule
Sun. Dec 8 2024-2025 Winter Schedule to be updated in Summer/Fall 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 10:15 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Dec 15 No Hike - Bi-Weekly Winter Schedule
Sun. Dec 22 2024-2025 Winter Schedule to be updated in Summer/Fall 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 10:15 a.m. MDT TBD

Sun. Dec 29 No Hike between Christmas & New Years
Sun. Jan 5 2024-2025 Winter Schedule to be updated in Summer/Fall 2024 Meet at Trail Head, No car pool 10:15 a.m. MDT TBD

- The April-June hikes listed as 'Tentative' assume a typical winter & maintenance from 2023, the will be finalized at the Hike Committee Meeting in March 2024
- We meet at the event location (e.g., trailhead for hikes). There is no organized car pooling, however, participants can make their own car pooling arrangements.
- Individual event coordinators (e.g., hike leaders) and event locations (e.g., buildings within the parks) may have additional requirements that MUST be followed at all times.

jscotvold@shaw.ca

jscotvold@shaw.ca

delaney.schlemko@natureconservancy.ca
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